

## Extract from Resolution No. 378/2020 of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd.

Budapest, November 25, 2020

The Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. resolves that the "Notification by Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. Regarding the Schedule of Fees Applied by the Exchange" amended by Resolutions No. 67/2020 of the Board of Directors of the Budapest Stock Exchange Ltd. on November 10, 2020 enter into force on

November 27, 2020.

Important notice:

All information contained within this material is for information purposes only and shall not be considered as an official translation of the Resolution referred to herein. The original Hungarian language version of the Resolution referred to herein remains to be the solely legally binding material in the subject matter.